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A.I.S. Observers, Inc. 

Linda Craig 

89 North Water Street 

P.O. Box 2093 

New Bedford, MA 02741 

phone - 508-990-9054; fax - 508-990-9055 

1-800-230-8032 

 

Coastwise Consulting  

Christopher Slay, President  
173 Virginia Avenue 

Athens, GA 30601 

706-543-6859 

706-543-6634 Fax; 904-261-8518 Fax/Tel 

cslay@att.net  

 

Dynamac Corporation 

Jane Provancha 

DYN-2    

Kennedy Space Ctr., FL 32899 

321-853-6578; Fax: 321-853-6543 

JProvancha@dynamac.com 

 

East Coast Observers, Inc. 

Trish Bargo 

Post Office Box 6192 

Norfolk, VA 23508  

(757) 227-5779  tel; (757) 965-6766  fax  

info@eastcoastobservers.com 

 

East Coast Waterwatch  

Dwayne DeJoy   

668 Ellsworth Rd.  

Blue Hill, Maine 04614  

(207) 266-2112 

dwaynedejoy@gmail.com 

 

East West Technical 

Jerry Cygler 

East West Technical Services, Inc.  

PO Box 643864 

Vero Beach, Florida 32964 

ph: 772 226 7964 

fax: 860 223 6005 

cell: 860 214 2686 

email: jerry@ewts.com 

web: www.ewts.com 

ECOES, Inc. 

Mary Jo Barkaszi 

7341 Glenwood Road 

Cocoa, FL 32927 

321 635-8477; Fax: 321-635-8449 

maryjo@ecoes.com 

www.ecoes.com 

 

Ecological Associates, Inc  

R. Eric Martin 

P.O. Box 405 

Jensen Beach, FL 34958 

772-334-3729; Fax: 772-334-4925 

ecoassoc@bellsouth.net 

www.ecologicalassociatesinc.com 

 

ESS Group, Inc. 

Susan M. Herz 

888 Worcester Street,  

Suite 240 

Wellesley, MA 02482 

(781) 431-0500; Fax: (781) 431-7414 

sherz@essgroup.com 

 

Fathom Research, LLC. 

Kevin P. Meyer, Observer Services Program Manager 

The Quest Center 

1213 Purchase St, Suite 315 

New Bedford, MA 02740 

Cell: (843)860-1860 
kmeyer@fathomresearchllc.com 

www.fathomresearchllc.com 

 

The GeoCet Group 

Mary Jo Barkaszi, Observer Coordinator 

1614 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N. 

Houston, TX 77043 

ph: 713-468-1921 

fax: 713-468-7472 

www.geocet.com 

maryjo@geocet.com 
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Harbor Environmental 

Randy Heckman 

40 Third Street 

Ellsworth, Maine 04605 

mainerandy@hotmail.com 

(207)460-2170 

 

JCG Marine Services 

Joe Giquinto 

175 Ekana Circle 

Daytona Beach, FL 32124 

386-852-8107 

Jcgmarine@cfl.rr.com 

 

Marine & Marine Life Consulting 

Andrea Balla-Holden 
5988 SE Kelsey Court 

Port Orchard, WA 98367 

360-769-5934: Office 

360-769-4195: Fax 

MarineMarineLife@aol.com 

 

NMFS, Galveston Laboratory 

Gregg Gitschlag 

4700 Avenue U 

Galveston, TX 77550 

Phone: 409-766-3517 

Fax: 409-766-3508 

Gregg.Gitschlag@noaa.gov 

 

REMSA  

Marine Endangered Species   Observer Program 

Roxanne Carter 

124 W Queens Way 

Hampton, VA 23669 

757-722-0637 Office 

757-722-0638 Fax 

roxy@remsameso.com 

 

Robert K. Metzger 

1327 N. Wheaton Dr. 

St. Charles, MO 63301-0881 

636-946-6464 Tel/Fax 

314-265-4806: Cell 

metzgerr@swbellnet  

 

 

RPS Hydrosearch 

Brad Dawe 

16800 Greenspoint Park Drive Suite 165 S 

Houston, TX 77060 

Tel (281) 646-0120 

Fax (office) (281) 877-9444 

Fax (Home) (409) 986-6104 

Cell (409) 370-5430 

DaweB@RPSPLC.com 

www.hydrosearch.com 

 

Tiny’s International Marine Environmental 

Services (TIMES) 

Richard E. Alboth, Jr. 

7 Rogers Street 

Randolph, MA 02368     

Phone: (781) 963 6308 

Fax: (781) 961 9798 

Cell: (321) 863 6561 

Tinysmarine@aol.com 

            

TIMES - Florida 

P.O. Box 511 

Cape Canaveral, FL 32920 

                   

Dr. L. M. Ehrhart 

Dept. of Biological Science 

University of Central Florida 

P.O. Box 25000 

Orlando, FL 32816 

407-823-2970 

Fax: 407-283-5769 

lehrhart@pegasus.cc.ucf.edu 

 

Dr. James Richardson 

University of Georgia Institute of Ecology  

Room 103, Ecology Building 

Athens, GA 30602 

706-542-2968 

Fax: 706-542-6040 

rainforestry@earthlink.net 
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